

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 599

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09/12/2022


UNANI MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTES


599.  DR. BHARATIBEN DHIRUBHAI SHIYAL


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the number of functional Ayurveda and Unani Medical Research Institutes present in the country; state-wise;


(b) whether the Government is proposing to increase number of such research institutes in the country;


(c) if so, the details thereof, and


(d) if not, the reasons therefore?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) A total of 30 Ayurvedic Research Institutes/Centres are located in different parts of the country under Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS), New Delhi as per details at Annexure-I and 23 Unani Research Institutes/Units are functioning in the country under Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine, New Delhi as per details at Annexure-II.   Both Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences and Central Council

for Research in Unani Medicine are functioning as Autonomous Bodies under the Ministry of Ayush.


(b), (c) & (d) There is no such proposal at present.


*****


Annexure-I


CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN AYURVEDIC SCIENCES

State-wise peripheral Institutes/Centers of CCRAS

State No. Name of the Institutes/Centre/Units

Andaman and

Nicobar Islands

1. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Port Blair – 744101

Andhra

Pradesh

2. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Vijayawada-520015

Arunachal

Pradesh

3. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Itanagar -791111

Assam


4. Central Ayurveda Research Institute,

Beltola, Guwahati-781028

Bihar 5. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Rajindra Memorial Res. Institute Building,

Agam Kuan, Patna-800007

Delhi 6. Central Ayurveda Research Institute, Road No. 66,

Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi – 110026

Goa 7. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute for Mineral and Marine

Medicinal Resources, Goa -403006

Gujarat 8. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute, Asarwa,

Ahmedabad- 380016

Himachal

Pradesh

9. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Jaral Pandoh, Mandi-175124

Jammu &

Kashmir

10. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

JDA Housing Colony, Ban Talab, Rajender Nagar,

Jammu-181123

Karnataka 11. Central Ayurveda Research Institute,

Uttarhalli Hobli, Kanakapura Main Road,

Thalagattapura Post, Bengaluru – 560109

Kerala 12. National Ayurveda Research Institute for Panchakarma,

Cheruthuruthy- 679531

13. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Poojapura, Trivandrum-695012

Madhya

Pradesh

14. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Amkho, Gwalior-474009

Maharashtra 15. Raja Ramdeo Anandilal Podar (RRAP) Central Ayurveda

Research Institute, Worli, Mumbai-400018

16. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

NIT Complex, Nandanwan, Nagpur-440009

17. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Pune- 411038

Nagaland 18. Regional Ayurveda Research Centre,

Dimapur (Nagaland) - 797112

Odisha 19. Central Ayurveda Research Institute,

Bharatpur, Bhubaneswar, Odisha-751003


Punjab 20. Central Ayurveda Research Institute,

Moti Bagh Road, Patiala-147001

Rajasthan 21. M.S. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Indira Colony, Bani Park, Jhotwara Road, Jaipur-302016.

Sikkim 22. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Tadong, Gangtok -737102

Tamil Nadu 23. Dr. Achanta Lakshmipati Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

VHS Campus, TTTI Post, Chennai-600113

24. Captain Srinivasa Murthy Central Ayurveda Research Institute,

Chennai - 600106.

Telangana 25. National Centre of Indian Medical Heritage,

Hyderabad - 500036

Tripura 26. Regional Ayurveda Research Centre,

135, Ramnagar Road, No. 4 Opp. of Raj Bhandar,

Agartala, Tripura - 799002

Uttar Pradesh 27. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Indira Nagar, Lucknow-226016

28. Central Ayurveda Research Institute ,

Jhansi - 284003

Uttarakhand 29. Regional Ayurveda Research Institute,

Thapla, Ranikhet, Almora– 263645

West Bengal 30. Central Ayurveda Research Institute,

4 CN Block, Sector V, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700091


Annexure-II


CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH IN UNANI MEDICINE

State-wise peripheral Institutes/Units under CCRUM


State S. No. Name and Address of the Centre

Andhra

Pradesh

1 Clinical Research Unit

Dr. Abdul Haq Unani Medical College,

40/23, Park Road, Kurnool-518 001, Andhra Pradesh

Assam 2 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine (RRIUM) ,

Veterinary Bazar, Ghungoor, Silichar-788014, Cachar, Assam

Bihar 3 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,

Guzri, Patna City, Patna– 800 008, Bihar

Delhi 4 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,

D-11/1, Abul Fazal Enclave, Jamia Nagar,

Okhla, New Delhi – 110 025.

(Extension Centre of RRIUM, New Delhi)
Unani Medical Centre, Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi - 110001

(Extension Centre of RRIUM, New Delhi)

Unani Speciality Centre, Dr. Deen Dayal Upadhaya Hospital,

New Delhi – 110064

(Extension Centre of RRIUM, New Delhi)
Unani Medical Centre, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi - 110029

AUYSH wellness Center,

President Estate, New Delhi 110004

Integrated AYUSH Clinic

All India Institute of Ayurveda,

Sarita Vihar, New Delhi-110076

5 Hakim Ajmal Khan Institute of Literary and Historical Research in

Unani Medicine, Dr. M. A. Ansari Health Centre,

Jamia Millia Islamia, Okhla, New Delhi – 110025

6 Drug Standardization Research Unit

61-65 Institutional Area Opp. D Block Janakpuri, New Delhi

Jammu &

Kashmir

7 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,

University of Kashmir Campus, Hazrat Bal,

Srinagar – 190 006, Jammu & Kashmir

Kerala 8 Clinical Research Unit (Unani),

Kurupatil Nina Memorial, Near Panchayat Office,

P. O. Edathala (N) – 683 564, Alweye, Kerala

Extension Research Centre for Unani

(Clinical Research Unit, Edathala)

Pattiam Gram Panchayat, Kannur, Kerala

Karnataka 9 Clinical Research Unit (Unani)

National Institute of Unani Medicine,

Kottigepaliy, Magadi Main Road, Bengaluru-560091

Madhya

Pradesh

10 Clinical Research Unit (Unani)

Department of Pharmacology

Gandhi Medical College

Bhopal – 462 001 (M.P.)

11 Clinical Research Unit (Unani)

S. H. Unani Tibbiya College

Ganpati Naka, Burhanpur – 450331, M.P.


Maharashtra 12 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine

Plot No. 38/39 , Sector-18 , Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210

Extension Centre of RRIUM, Mumbai at

J.J. Hospital Compound, (Behind Eye Bank),

Byculla, Mumbai – 400 008, Maharashtra

Manipur 13


Clinical Research Unit, Lamphel Road,

Lamphelpat, Imphal, Manipur 795004

Odisha 14 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine

Chandbali Bypass Road, Near Rural Police Station,

Bhadrak  – 756100, Orissa

Tamil Nadu 15


Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,

1, West Meda Church Street

Royapuram, Chennai – 600013, Tamil Nadu

Telangana 16 National Research Institute of Unani Medicine for Skin Disorders

(Erstwhile Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine)

Opp. E.S.I., Hospital, A.G. Colony Road, Erragadda,

Hyderabad – 500 838

Uttar Pradesh 17 Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Post & village,

Basaha Kursi Road, Lucknow – 226026, Uttar Pradesh

18 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,

Shah Jahan Manzil, Aligarh Muslim University

Aligarh – 202001, Uttar Pradesh

19 Drug Standardization Research Institute

PLIM, Building, Opp. ‘M’ Block, Sector-23

Kamla Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh

20 Regional Research Centre (RRC)

B-501/4, G.T.B. Nagar, Opp. Dulhan Palace, Kareli

Allahabad – 211 016, Uttar Pradesh

21 Clinical Research Unit (Unani)

Cantonment General Hospital (Sotiganj)

Begum Bridge, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh

22 Chemical Research Unit

Department of Research in Unani Medicine

Near Office of Dean, Faculty of Science

A.M.U. Aligarh – 202002, Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal 23 Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,

First Floor, 250A/29, G.T. Road (North)

Near Jaiswal Hospital, Liluah, Howrah - 711201


*****

